
Voorhees University (1-10) -vs- Wilberforce (OH) (7-4)
3/6/2026 at Xenia, Ohio | AIA (Browne Family Cmplx)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andres Estevez (2-1)
Loss: Keith Copeland (0-2)
HBP: Andres Anez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Reed First: Greg Spencer Third Base: Tim Easterling 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Voorhees University 5 0 0 2 0 3 1 11 8 3
Wilberforce (OH) 1 0 4 0 2 9 X 16 16 5

Voorhees University 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kawan Ellerbe-James 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jaiden Godette ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Darius Keyton lf 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Tyrell Wyatt 3b 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
Jayden Clay dh 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
    Rashad Hutchings rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Farrell rf/p 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Jaden Johnson 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 3
Adryan Reyes c 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Jaylon Sanders ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Raekwon Wedderburn cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Deundra Lathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amari Wilkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keith Copeland dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 11 8 9 4 6 8

2B: Ethan Farrell (1); Jaden Johnson (1)
SH: Kawan Ellerbe-James (1); Jaiden Godette (1)
SF: Darius Keyton (2)
SB: Ethan Farrell (1)
HBP: Tyrell Wyatt (1); Raekwon Wedderburn (1)
E: Jaiden Godette (1); Ethan Farrell (1); Raekwon Wedderburn (1)

Wilberforce (OH) 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Beau Spears rf 5 2 2 2 0 1 2
Darius Woodson cf 2 3 1 1 3 0 0
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz dh 4 2 3 2 1 1 0
Junior Veras Vasquez 3b 5 2 2 4 0 1 0
Joe Mendy 2b 5 2 2 1 0 0 3
Thomas Hampton 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Seth Spann pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Waldenburg Guerrero ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Amir Bergen c 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Keith Smith, Jr. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phillip Williams III lf 3 1 0 1 1 1 2
Andres Anez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andres Estevez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 16 16 15 7 6 7

2B: Christopher Alcantara-Diaz (1); Junior Veras Vasquez (1);
Thomas Hampton (1); Waldenburg Guerrero (1)
HR: Junior Veras Vasquez (1)
SB: Christopher Alcantara-Diaz (1); Junior Veras Vasquez (1); Joe
Mendy (3)
E: Junior Veras Vasquez (2); Joe Mendy (1); Thomas Hampton (1);
Waldenburg Guerrero (1)

Voorhees University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Deundra Lathan 3.0 7 5 5 2 4 2 0 0 0 16 18 2 3 –
Amari Wilkins 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 –
Keith Copeland (L, 0-2) 0.1 4 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 1 0 –
Ethan Farrell 0.2 2 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1 1 –
Totals 16 16 15 7 6 2 1 0 0 34 41 7 5

Wilberforce (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andres Anez 4.0 6 7 2 3 3 2 0 2 0 17 25 4 5 –
Andres Estevez (W, 2-1) 3.0 2 4 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 13 15 5 1 –
Totals 8 11 2 4 6 4 0 2 0 30 40 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Voorhees University - Top of 1st VOO WIL
Kawan Ellerbe-James singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Jaiden Godette grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Kawan Ellerbe-James advanced to second. 0 0
Darius Keyton reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kawan Ellerbe-James advanced to third on an error by ss. 0 0
Tyrell Wyatt reached first on a throwing error by 1b, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Darius Keyton
advanced to third; Kawan Ellerbe-James scored, unearned. 1 0
Jayden Clay walked (0-0). 1 0
Jayden Clay advanced to second; Tyrell Wyatt advanced to third; Darius Keyton scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 2 0
Ethan Farrell singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Jayden Clay advanced to third; Tyrell Wyatt scored,
unearned. 3 0
Jaden Johnson doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Ethan Farrell advanced to third; Jayden Clay scored,
unearned. 4 0
Adryan Reyes reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Jaden Johnson out at third 3b to ss; Ethan Farrell
scored, unearned. 5 0
Raekwon Wedderburn hit by pitch (0-0); Adryan Reyes advanced to second. 5 0
Kawan Ellerbe-James popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0

Wilberforce (OH) - Bottom of 1st VOO WIL
Beau Spears struck out swinging (0-0). 5 0
Darius Woodson walked (0-0). 5 0
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Darius Woodson scored. 5 1
Junior Veras Vasquez flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Joe Mendy grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 1

Voorhees University - Top of 2nd VOO WIL
Jaiden Godette struck out swinging (0-0). 5 1
Darius Keyton struck out looking (0-0). 5 1
Tyrell Wyatt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 1

Wilberforce (OH) - Bottom of 2nd VOO WIL
Thomas Hampton singled to left field (0-0). 5 1
Waldenburg Guerrero singled to second base (0-0); Thomas Hampton advanced to second. 5 1
Amir Bergen struck out swinging (0-0). 5 1
Phillip Williams III grounded out to p (0-0); Waldenburg Guerrero advanced to second; Thomas Hampton
advanced to third. 5 1
Beau Spears grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 1

Voorhees University - Top of 3rd VOO WIL
Jayden Clay flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1
Ethan Farrell doubled to right center (0-0). 5 1
Ethan Farrell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Jaden Johnson struck out swinging (0-0). 5 1
Jaylon Sanders pinch hit for Adryan Reyes. 5 1
Jaylon Sanders grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 1

Wilberforce (OH) - Bottom of 3rd VOO WIL
Adryan Reyes to c for Jaylon Sanders. 5 1
Darius Woodson walked (0-0). 5 1
Darius Woodson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz singled to first base (0-0); Darius Woodson advanced to third. 5 1
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz stole second. 5 1
Junior Veras Vasquez struck out swinging (0-0). 5 1



Joe Mendy singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Christopher Alcantara-Diaz advanced to third; Darius
Woodson scored. 5 2
Joe Mendy stole second. 5 2
Thomas Hampton doubled, advanced to third on an error by cf, scored, 2 RBI (0-0); Joe Mendy scored;
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz scored. 5 5
Waldenburg Guerrero doubled to left center (0-0). 5 5
Amir Bergen flied out to cf (0-0); Waldenburg Guerrero advanced to third. 5 5
Phillip Williams III struck out swinging (0-0). 5 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

Voorhees University - Top of 4th VOO WIL
Raekwon Wedderburn singled up the middle (0-0). 5 5
Kawan Ellerbe-James grounded out to 1b, bunt unassisted, SAC (0-0); Raekwon Wedderburn advanced to
second. 5 5
Jaiden Godette singled to center field (0-0); Raekwon Wedderburn advanced to third. 5 5
Darius Keyton flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Raekwon Wedderburn scored. 6 5
Tyrell Wyatt hit by pitch (0-0); Jaiden Godette advanced to second. 6 5
Jayden Clay walked (0-0); Tyrell Wyatt advanced to second; Jaiden Godette advanced to third. 6 5
Ethan Farrell walked, RBI (0-0); Jayden Clay advanced to second; Tyrell Wyatt advanced to third; Jaiden
Godette scored. 7 5
Jaden Johnson flied out to cf (0-0). 7 5

Wilberforce (OH) - Bottom of 4th VOO WIL
Amari Wilkins to p for Deundra Lathan. 7 5
Beau Spears fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 5
Darius Woodson flied out to cf (0-0). 7 5
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz struck out swinging (0-0). 7 5

Voorhees University - Top of 5th VOO WIL
Andres Estevez to p for Andres Anez. 7 5
Adryan Reyes struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-0). 7 5
Raekwon Wedderburn flied out to cf (0-0). 7 5
Kawan Ellerbe-James popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 5

Wilberforce (OH) - Bottom of 5th VOO WIL
Junior Veras Vasquez homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 7 6
Joe Mendy singled up the middle (0-0). 7 6
Joe Mendy stole second. 7 6
Thomas Hampton struck out looking (0-0). 7 6
Joe Mendy stole third. 7 6
Waldenburg Guerrero popped up to ss (0-0). 7 6
Amir Bergen singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Joe Mendy scored. 7 7
Keith Smith, Jr. pinch ran for Amir Bergen. 7 7
Phillip Williams III reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Keith Smith, Jr. out at second 2b to ss. 7 7

Voorhees University - Top of 6th VOO WIL
Amir Bergen to c for Keith Smith, Jr.. 7 7
Jaiden Godette reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 7 7
Darius Keyton singled up the middle (0-0); Jaiden Godette advanced to second. 7 7
Tyrell Wyatt singled, bunt (0-0); Darius Keyton advanced to second; Jaiden Godette advanced to third. 7 7
Jayden Clay grounded out p to 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Tyrell Wyatt advanced to second; Darius Keyton
advanced to third; Jaiden Godette scored, unearned. 8 7
Ethan Farrell reached first on a fielding error by 2b, RBI (0-0); Tyrell Wyatt scored, unearned; Darius
Keyton scored, unearned. 10 7
Jaden Johnson struck out swinging (0-0); Ethan Farrell stole second. 10 7
Adryan Reyes fouled out to c (0-0). 10 7



 

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wilberforce (OH) - Bottom of 6th VOO WIL
Keith Copeland to p for Amari Wilkins. 10 7
Beau Spears singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 10 7
Darius Woodson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Beau Spears scored. 10 8
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz singled to center field (0-0); Darius Woodson advanced to second. 10 8
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz advanced to second; Darius Woodson advanced to third on a balk. 10 8
Junior Veras Vasquez doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Christopher Alcantara-Diaz scored; Darius
Woodson scored. 10 10
Joe Mendy flied out to rf (0-0); Junior Veras Vasquez advanced to third. 10 10
Thomas Hampton walked (0-0). 10 10
Keith Copeland to dh. 10 10
Ethan Farrell to p. 10 10
Rashad Hutchings to rf. 10 10
Seth Spann pinch ran for Thomas Hampton. 10 10
Waldenburg Guerrero singled to pitcher, RBI (0-0); Seth Spann advanced to second; Junior Veras Vasquez
scored. 10 11
Waldenburg Guerrero advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Seth Spann advanced to
third. 10 11
Amir Bergen walked (0-0). 10 11
Phillip Williams III walked, RBI (0-0); Amir Bergen advanced to second; Waldenburg Guerrero advanced to
third; Seth Spann scored. 10 12
Beau Spears singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Phillip Williams III advanced to third; Amir Bergen scored;
Waldenburg Guerrero scored. 10 14
Darius Woodson walked (0-0); Beau Spears advanced to second. 10 14
Christopher Alcantara-Diaz walked, RBI (0-0); Darius Woodson advanced to second; Beau Spears advanced
to third; Phillip Williams III scored. 10 15
Junior Veras Vasquez reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Christopher Alcantara-Diaz out at second 1b
to ss; Darius Woodson advanced to third; Beau Spears scored, unearned. 10 16
Junior Veras Vasquez stole second. 10 16
Joe Mendy fouled out to lf (0-0). 10 16

Voorhees University - Top of 7th VOO WIL
Thomas Hampton to 1b for Seth Spann. 10 16
Raekwon Wedderburn reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 10 16
Kawan Ellerbe-James struck out looking (0-0). 10 16
Raekwon Wedderburn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 16
Raekwon Wedderburn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 16
Jaiden Godette walked (0-0). 10 16
Darius Keyton popped up to ss, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jaiden Godette advanced to second; Raekwon
Wedderburn scored, unearned. 11 16
Tyrell Wyatt flied out to cf (0-0). 11 16

Wilberforce (OH) - Bottom of 7th VOO WIL


